BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Asstt. Commissioner (Estates)'s Office, BMC Head Office, Annes Bldg., 4 th Flr, Mahapalika Marg, Fort. Mumbai-400 004. Phone No 022 22620251, Ext.4492 Fax No. 022 22616094 Email Id- ac.estate@mcgm.gov.in

No. AC/Estates/525608/LB-V Did. 12, .08.2024

Certificate of Land

This is to Certify that, the land bearing S.No. 93(pt), C.T.S.No.1(pt) of Village Deonar at Shivaji Nagar Govandi Estates admeasuring 4535.84 Sq.mtr situated at Village Deonar at Shivaji Nagar Govandi Mumbai- 400 043, fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter, is owned by State Government of Maharashtra and presently leased by Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation. It is further certify that, the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land is shown designated for Educational purpose only

It is further certify that, the said S.No. 93(pt), C.T.S.No.1(pt) of Village Deonar at Shivaji Nagar Govandi Estate, admeasuring about 4535.84 Sq.mtr had leased to Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Shikshan Sanstha for the period of 60 years from 21.10.1985.

This Certificate is issued as per the request received from the lessee Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Shikshan Sanstha vide letter dt.03.07.2024 for to convert the state board to C.B.S.E.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 4535.84 Sq.mtr situated in S.No. 93(pt), C.T.S.No.1(pt) of Village Deonar at Shivaji Nagar Govandi

- East by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Garden
- West by Dnyansampada High School Marg
- North by Shivajinagar Post Office & Veer Savarkar School
- South by Ghatkopar -Mankhurd Link Road

Principal Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International School Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International School





(Vinayak Vispute) Assistant Commissioner (Estates)

Asstt. Commissioner. (Estate)